

SC No.1/2016
State Vs. Harpal Singh, etc.
FIR No. 55/12
P.S. Sonia Vihar

28.01.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State with IO.
Accused Harpal and Rahul produced from Dasna Jail.
Other accused on bail.

IO has tendered explanation about accused Rahul who has not been chargesheeted and sought adjournment to furnish complete details of his released in this case. Granted.

Put up for further arguments on 06.02.2016.

(DEVENDER KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/DELHI
28.01.2016