

SC No.1/16
State vs Harpal Singh
FIR No.55/12, P.S :Sonia Vihar

30.01.2019

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
All accused are present on bail except accused Krishan Pal who is not produced from Dasna Jail and accused Leele @ Neele @ Sumit Kumar who is absent.

A letter received from Ghaziabad Jail informing that accused Krishan Pal could not produced today as he is being produced in the Court at Ghaziabad.

In view of above report, let production warrants be issued for the appearance of accused Krishan Pal for next date of hearing.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Leele @ Neele @ Sumit Kumar is moved. Same is heard and allowed only for today.

Const. Surrender is present and filed reply to show cause notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. Same is considered, found satisfactory and discharged accordingly.

ASI Devender is present but requested adjournment that due to sudden demise of his cousin he has to leave for home. Request allowed he be summoned again for next date of hearing.

SI Yogesh Kumar is present but he discharged unexamined for today and he be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.04.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 30.01.2019