

CNR No. DLNE01-000026-2016
SC No. 1/2016
State Vs. Harpal Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 55/2012
PS: Sonia Vihar

25.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Leele @ Neele, Harpal and Krishan Pal in person on bail.
Sh. N. S. Raghav, Ld. Counsel for accused Leele @ Neele.
Sh. J. P. Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for accused Harpal.
Accused Jai Prakash absent.

None has appeared on behalf of accused Jai Prakash.

Let B/W in a sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing.

No witness is present today. **PW- Shahida Khatoon and Mohd. Saleem with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 14-02-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/25.11.2021