

SC no. 01/16
State Vs. Harpal Singh Etc.
FIR no. 55/12
PS: Sonia Vihar

06-03-2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Rahul is already discharged in this case
Remaining four accused are present on bail
Sh. M. S. Raghav, advocate for accused Lile
Sh. N. R. Thakur, advocate for accused Jai Prakash

Summons to PW Saleem received back unserved with the report that he has left the given address about 8 years back.

Issue fresh summons to PW Saleem through IO, SHO and DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 30-05-2023. IO/ SI Yogesh Kumar and MHCM be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 06-03-2023