

SC no. 01/16
State Vs. Harpal Singh Etc.
FIR no. 55/12
PS: Sonia Vihar

30-05-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Rahul is already discharged
Remaining accused are present on bail
Sh. J. P. Srivastava, advocate for accused Harpal
Sh. D. P. Raghav, advocate for accused Lile

Summons to PW Mohd. Saleem received back unserved through SHO and DCP concerned. However, no report of service is received from IO. Request received on behalf of IO for today. Allowed for today.

Put up for PE on 14-09-2023. Issue fresh summons to PW Mohd. Saleem through IO/ SHO and MHCM. The IO shall remain present on NDOH in the event of non-execution of process.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 30-05-2023