

IA 01/2024
State Vs. Harpal Singh
FIR No. 55/12

18.03.2024

An application for cancellation of NBW moved on behalf of accused Jai Prakash.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Jai Prakash is present.
Sh. N.R Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application is moved on behalf of accused Jai Prakash for cancellation of NBWs.

Perused. Heard. Perusal of the record shows that vide orders dated 07.03.2024, NBWs have been issued against accused Jai Prakash, as he failed to appear before this Court on the date fixed. A copy of medical document dt. 07.03.2024 is filed alongwith the application. **In view of the same, NBWs against accused Jai Prakash are recalled, subject to strict admonition.**

Robkar be issued.

Accused Jai Prakash is directed to appear on time before this Court on the NDOH i.e. **30.04.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
18.03.2024