

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are present on court bail with Ld.
Counsel.

1. Matter is listed for admission of documents. The statement of all the accused persons has been recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.PC whereby they admit the MLC No.1591 qua injured Sahil and same is **Ex. A1**. We also admit the opinions given by the different doctors on the injuries suffered by the victim (witnesses are mentioned at serial No.5,6 &7 as per the list of witnesses).

In view of above, witnesses mentioned at serial No.5, 6 and 7 are deleted from the list of witnesses

2. Put up for PE on 07.12.2024. Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4 and 9 as per the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on NDOH.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.10.2024

‘s’