

16 SC 1/2016
STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH & ORS.
FIR No.55/2012
PS Sonia Vihar

23.12.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. N. S. Raghav, Ld. Counsel for accused Nille @ Lille @
Sumit Kumar alongwith accused.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan Pal @
Krishan Singh alongwith accused.
Accused Harpal Singh is present.
Accused Jai Prakash is absent.

Today the matter is fixed for recording the statement of the
accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Accused Jai Prakash has not appeared despite repeated calls
and waiting.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Jai Prakash and
notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for
NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Jai Prakash and
for recording the statement of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC on
20.01.2025.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/23.12.2024